Melissa Foster
Nicola Hibbert

Vicki Cobby

Sue Bourn
Sue Coate

Juliana Kelly
Fran Cherry
Sharon Moloney

Barbara Wilson

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter

Andy Taylor
Daniel Leseberg

Lee Stergiou
Chris Morgan

Karl Weber
Mark Elms

Rudy Kocis
Bernard Riviere
Kim Taylor
Colin Smith
Martyn Cavanagh
Gin Ang

Peter Watene

Tony Downey

Garry Ralston
Michael Byrne
Harold Membrey

Giovanni Puglisi
Nick Miletic

Ted Miller
Stephen Crabbe
Bob Hull

8.30
8.93

9.33

9.27
9.69

9.58
9.64
9.95

11.51

10.59
11.33

7.51
7.85

7.58
8.14

7.81
8.20

7.70
7.96
7.98
8.16
8.30
8.50
10.46

9.09

8.01
9.23
9.98

9.68
10.43

9.91
10.12
10.44

wind

+1.1
+1.1

+1.1

+1.1
+1.1

+1.0
+1.0
+1.0

+1.0

+0.5
+0.5

+1.3
+1.3

+1.3
+1.3

+1.0
+1.0

+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1

+2.0

+2.0
+2.0
+2.0

+2.0
+2.0

+1.8
+1.8
+1.8

SR



M75

N

M85

100m
W35

W40

N

W45

W50

A W N

W55

W60

W70

M35

M40

N

M45

A ww NP

M50

A wWw N

M55
1

M60
1
2
3
4

Barrie Kernaghan
David Clive
Lyle James

Gordon Medcalf

Nicola Hibbert

Wendy Seegers
Julie Daines
Vicki Cobby

Sue Bourn

Juliana Kelly
Fran Cherry
Sharon Moloney
Lisa Tobin-Renel

Nicolette Whittington

Lynne Choate

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter

Andy Taylor

Lee Stergiou
Maurice Pascal

Karl Weber
Chris Neale
Greg Brennan
Mark Elms

Rudy Kocis
Bernard Riviere
Colin Smith
Gin Ang

Tony Downey

Garry Ralston
Michael Byrne
Mark Hewitt
Harold Membrey

9.33
9.55
13.36

15.35

14.2h

12.0h
14.5h
14.8h

15.0h

15.74
16.37
16.46
16.79

15.96

16.29

17.09
19.2

12.00

12.24
13.41

12.34
12.43
12.62
13.09

12.16
12.65
12.93
13.92

14.81

13.07
14.94
15.44
15.52

+1.8
+1.8
+1.8

+1.8

+1.8

+1.8
+1.8
+1.8

+1.8

+1.7
+1.7
+1.7
+1.7

+1.7

-0.1
-0.1

+1.2

+1.2
+1.2

+1.5
+1.5
+1.5
+1.5

+0.8
+0.8
+0.8
+0.8

+1.1

+1.1
+1.1
+1.1
+1.1

SR



Giovanni Puglisi
Nick Miletic

Ted Miller
Stephen Crabbe

Barrie Kernaghan
David Clive
Lyle James

Irwin Barrett-Lennard
Gordon Medcalf

Melissa Foster
Nicola Hibbert

Sharon Davis
Vicki Cobby

Sue Bourn
Sue Coate
Simone Solomon

Juliana Kelly
Lisa Tobin-Renel

Nicolette Whittington
Carol Bowman

Peggy Macliver
Brenda Painter

Daniel Leseberg

Lee Stergiou
Maurice Pascal

Chris Neale
Greg Brennan
Mark Elms

Rudy Kocis
Martyn Cavanagh
Colin Smith
Bernard Riviere

15.64
16.71

15.55
16.44

15.17
15.63
22.09

19.88
30.85

28.24
29.14

30.26
30.82

31.26
32.41
35.74

32.94
34.04

34.34

36.58

35.30
42.57

25.90

25.43
26.76

25.15
25.91
26.91

25.03
25.81
26.29
26.39

+0.8
+0.8

+0.8
+0.8

-0.7
-0.7
-0.7

-0.7
-0.7

+0.9
+0.9

+0.9
+0.9

+1.1
+1.1
+1.1

+1.1
+1.1

+2.2

+2.2

+2.2
+2.2

+1.6

+1.6
+1.6

+1.2
+1.2
+1.2

+0.5
+0.5
+0.5
+0.5



M55

M60

M65

M70

M75

M80

M85

400m
W40

N

W45

W50

W55

W60

W70

M35
1

M40
1

Campbell Till
Tony Downey
John Dennehy

Garry Ralston
Michael Byrne
Harold Membrey
Giovanni Puglisi
Nick Miletic
Mike Anderson

Stephen Crabbe
Ted Miller

Barrie Kernaghan
David Clive
Lyle James

David Carr

Irwin Barrett-Lennard
Cecil Walkley

Wendy Seegers
Sharon Davis
Rosemary Giles

Sue Bourn

Juliana Kelly
Delia Baldock

Kim Chandler

Margaret Saunders
Carol Bowman

Peggy Macliver

Rob Nichols
Daniel Leseberg

Lee Stergiou

26.86
29.79
35.00

26.87
30.37
33.29
32.29
35.40
42.80

36.57
DQ

30.65
34.32
48.31
36.89

41.91
1:30.43

56.99
64.49
71.64
77.47

79.69
87.82

84.23

74.05
83.02

86.29

58.22
DQ

56.58

+0.5
+0.5
+0.5

+1.0
+1.0
+1.0

+1.0
+1.0
+1.0

+1.3
+1.3

+1.3
+1.3
+1.3
+1.1

+1.1
+1.1

SR



M45

A w DN

M50

Chris Neale
Mark Jeffery
Mark Elms
Chris Groom

Colin Smith
David Solomon

Mark Dawson
Tony Downey
John Dennehy

Michael Byrne
Harold Membrey
Tolli Antoniolli

Giovanni Puglisi
Maurice Creagh

Barrie Kernaghan
Mike O'Reilly
Lyle James

David Carr

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Kristy Devereux

Jane Lockwood
Vanessa Carson

Sharon Davis
Rosemary Giles

Niamh Keane
Juliana Kelly
Robyn Feutrill

Kim Chandler

Margaret Saunders
Carol Bowman

Mick O'Toole
Maurice Pascal
Wayne Byram

56.37
56.78
57.85
66.19

58.55
65.23

65.27
67.82
81.78

68.62
81.41
DNF

73.31
82.70

74.00
89.72
2:14.34
79.92

1:48.89

2:46.36

2:34.71
2:43.72

2:32.74
2:39.29

2:39.04
3:13.78
3:28.47

3:07.93

2:47.91
3:14.17

2:36.62
2:38.76
3:12.77



M45
1

M50

1500m

W30
1
W40

Chris Neale
Chris Groom

David Solomon

Mark Dawson
Tony Downey
Stuart Moore

John Dennehy

Brian Hewitt
Giovanni Puglisi
Graeme Dahl
Maurice Creagh
Bob Hull

Ivan Brown

Henri Cortis

Mike O'Reilly
Lyle James

David Carr

Cecil Walkley

Kristy Devereux

Sharon Davis
Rosemary Giles

Niamh Keane
Robyn Feutrill
Claire Walkley
Kim Chandler

Carol Bowman

Gillian Young
Jackie Halberg

Rob Nichols
Ben Pope

2:20.61
DQ

2:32.54
2:25.98
2:47.25
2:55.57
3:21.69
2:47.15
2:42.52
2:52.93
3:10.05
2:58.84
3:03.70

DNF

4:07.66
4:59.29

3:15.71

7:19.60

6:03.58

5:19.05
5:23.82

5:21.09
6:43.00
7:04.80
6:31.11

6:44.25

6:42.11
7:26.16

4:29.27
5:32.62



1 Kim Thomas
2 Mick O'Toole
3 Wayne Byram

1 Chris Groom
2 Andy Abbey
3 John Collier

1 Mark Dawson
2 Martin Kennedy
3 Keith Hill

4 Steve Giles

1 Mark Hewitt
-- Brian Hewitt

1 Giovanni Puglisi
2 Jim Klinge
3 Frank Price

1 Bert Carse

2 Jim Langford
3 Bruce Wilson
4 van Brown
5 Bob Hull

1 Lyle James
1 Cecil Walkley

5000m
W35

1 Vanessa Carson

2 Monique Thomas
W40

1 Clare Wardle
Rosemary Giles

3 Trisha Farr
W45

1 Sue Bourn

2 Simone Solomon
W50

1 Claire Walkley
W55

1 Kim Chandler
W65

1 Gillian Young

2 Jackie Halberg

N

5:02.34
5:46.80
6:47.37

5:37.86
5:40.17
5:44.31

5:11.99
5:14.86
5:21.89
5:22.42

6:16.67
DNF

5:29.38
5:52.05
8:40.85

5:45.90
5:48.80
5:54.71
6:20.93
6:30.51
9:58.12

15:49.26

19:36.68
27:39.50

19:53.77
20:26.30
22:13.20

22:31.01
23:20.19

24:54.44

23:30.51

24:02.32
28:02.37



M35

M40

M45

M50

N

M55

BNV RN Sl

M60

W N -

M65

A W NP

M70

BN CO I\l

M75

M85

Rob Nichols
Kim Thomas

Paul Mitchell
John Collier
Andy Abbey

Andrew Davison
David Solomon

Steve Giles
Kevin Johnson
Keith Hill
Mark Dawson

Alan Gower
Christopher Maher
Brian Hewitt

Giovanni Puglisi
Graeme Dahl
Jim Klinge
Brian Danby

Jim Langford
Bruce Wilson
Bob Hull

Bob Schickert

Lyle James

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

Cecil Walkley

10,000m

W35
1
W40
1
2
W45
1
2
W65
1

Monique Thomas

Clare Wardle
Trisha Farr

Sue Bourn
Jacqui McQueen

Gillian Young

16:35.18

17:11.15

18:10.31
20:58.57
21:29.42

17:45.00
22:37.92

18:59.81
19:02.61
20:35.97
20:50.92

19:21.99
19:46.48
21:53.36

20:26.86
21:29.57
21:45.35
25:46.87

20:31.49
21:52.01
23:19.47
25:25.81
38:11.41

31:51.00
54:39.58

59:13.5h

41:54.7h
46:36.8h

47:02.9h
57:27.7h

50:23.1h



M30

M35

M40

M45

N

M50

BNV RN Sl

M55

N -

M60

N

MG65

BN GO I Sl

M70

N -

M85

Adrian Fabiankovits
Rob Nichols

Kim Thomas
Steve Weller
Hamish McLeod

Paul Mitchell
John Collier

Clemens Schmitt
Andrew Davison
David Solomon
Ross Keane

Trev Scott
Keith Hill
Mark Dawson

Alan Gower
Christopher Maher

Giovanni Puglisi
Keith Miller
Maurice Creagh
Frank Price

Jim Langford
Bruce Wilson
Bob Schickert

Irwin Barrett-Lennard

80m hurdles

W40
1

W45
1

W50
1
2

Vicki Cobby
Sue Coate

Robyn Feutrill
Delia Baldock

100m hurdles

W35
1

Melissa Foster

40:48.5h

34:56.5h

36:26.1h
36:57.4h
38:57.6h

41:42.7h
46:39.2h

34:51.6h
38:16.2h
41:41.8h
44:12.6h

37:51.7h
42:47.3h
43:45.2h

40:27.9h
40:53.1h

41:56.7h
46:08.1h
56:16.2h
1:01:39.6h
42:15.7h
46:18.0h
54:33.4h

1:01:27.3h

15.81

17.81

17.33
17.68

17.31

wind

+0.8

+0.8

+0.8
+0.8

+0.9

SR

SR



110m hurdles
M45
-- Mark Jeffery

300m hurdles
W50

1 Robyn Feutrill

2 Delia Baldock
M60

1 Garry Ralston

2 Harold Membrey
M70

1 Bruce Wilson

400m hurdles
W40
1 Sharon Davis
2 Vicki Cobby
M45
1 Mark Elms

2000m steeplechase
W30

1 Kiristy Devereux
W35

1 Monique Thomas
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W45

1 Kerriann Bresser

2 Simone Solomon

3 Jacqui McQueen
W55

1 Kim Chandler
W60

1 Margaret Saunders

2 Carol Bowman

3 Julie Wilson
W65

1 Gillian Young
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
M65

1 Giovanni Puglisi

2 Nick Miletic
M70

1 Bruce Wilson

2 Bert Carse

3 Bob Schickert

DQ

60.11
66.77

48.15
69.14

67.28

75.12
87.59

72.13

9:36.9h
11:50.3h
9:29.0h
9:30.3h
9:40.7h
10:39.7h
9:59.7h
9:16.4h
10:57.2h
11:20.5h
10:14.4h

16:37.7h

8:19.0h
11:56.9h

9:20.2h
9:47.5h
11:12.6h

NWI

SR

SR



M80
1 David Carr
M85

1 Irwin Barrett-Lennard

2 Cecil Walkley

3000m steeplechase
M35

1 Rob Nichols
M40

1 Kim Thomas
M55

1 Trev Scott

1500m walk
W40

1 Narelle Laurie
W45

1 Wendy Farrow

2 Janne Wells
W50

1 Karyn Tolardo
W60

1 Julie Wilson
W70

1 Lynne Schickert

W80

1 Sylvia Byers

2 Noela Medcalf
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M55

1 John Dennehy
M60

1 Harold Membrey

M80
1 John Smith
-- Jeff Whittam

3000m walk
W40

1 Narelle Laurie
W45

1 Wendy Farrow

2 Janne Wells
W50

1 Karyn Tolardo
W60

1 Julie Wilson

10:39.3h

12:47.4h
23:58.0h

10:36.7h

11:12.5h

12:58.7h

10:33.10

9:09.76
9:34.63

8:08.64

10:04.04

11:25.40

11:40.00
13:41.94

7:28.46

10:20.54

11:30.77

13:20.91
DQ

22:21.92

19:32.08
20:10.52

17:02.04

21:15.63



W65

1 Elaine Dance
W70

1 Lynne Schickert

2 Luella Jenkins
W80

1 Sylvia Byers
W85

1 Lorna Lauchlan
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M55

1 Andrew Cuthbertson
M80

1 John Smith

-- Jeff Whittam

5000m walk
w45

1 Wendy Farrow
W50

1 Karyn Tolardo

2 Cheryl-Lee Dean
W55

1 Lyn Ventris
W60

1 Julie Wilson

-- Su Lloyd
W65

1 Elaine Dance
W70

1 Lynne Schickert
W80

1 Sylvia Byers
M40

1 Daniel Lowe
M50

1 Garry Hastie
M70

-- John Brambley
M80

1 John Smith

-- Jeff Whittam

Long Jump
W35

1 Melissa Foster
W40

1 Vicki Cobby

21:54.43

23:16.32
23:54.45

23:18.61
26:36.34
16:36.84
24:25.61

26:08.00
DQ

32:14.54

28:44.33
31:31.61

26:30.13

35:13.34
DNF

37:33.90
39:06.40
39:09.42
39:46.37
26:26.34

DNF

40:35.18
DQ

5.02m

3.74m

SR

SR



W45

1 Sue Bourn
W50

1 Fran Cherry
W55

1 Nicolette Whittington
W60

1 Gay Wyatt

2 Barbara Wilson
W70

1 Luella Jenkins
Brenda Painter

3 Lynne Schickert
M30

1 Justin Vincent
M40

1 Maurice Pascal

2 Mick O'Toole
M45

1 Chris Neale
M50

1 Bernard Riviere

2 Colin Smith

3 Peter Watene
M55

1 Wayne Rubick

2 John Dennehy
M60

1 Garry Ralston

2 Dave Wyatt

3 Mark Hewitt
M75

1 David Clive

N

Triple Jump
W35

1 Melissa Foster
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W50

1 Fran Cherry
W60

1 Gay Wyatt

2 Barbara Wilson

1 Brenda Painter
2 Lynne Schickert

1 Mick O'Toole

3.66m

3.44m

3.81m

3.32m
3.05m

2.67m
2.66m
2.18m
5.38m

4.95m
4.41m

5.21m
4.95m
4.10m
3.14m

3.09m
3.02m

4.85m
4.45m
4.30m

3.83m

11.16m

8.69m

7.36m

6.59m
6.51m

5.90m
4.89m

8.15m

+1.2

+0.6
+0.3

+0.0
-0.2
+1.7

+1.1
-1.0

-0.1
-1.2
-1.1

+0.0
-1.0

-0.3
-0.8
+0.7

+0.1
+0.0

-2.4
+0.0



1 Kevin Collins

1 Bernard Riviere
2 Colin Smith

1 John Dennehy
2 Wayne Rubick

1 Dave Wyatt
1 Phil Smyth
1 David Clive

High Jump
W35

1 Melissa Foster
W40

1 Vicki Cobby
W45

1 Sue Coate
W50

1 Delia Baldock

2 Fran Cherry

1 Gay Wyatt
2 Julie Wilson

1 Brenda Painter
2 Lynne Schickert

1 Andy Taylor

1 John Fettus
2 Wayne Byram

1 Tony Downey
1 Dave Wyatt

1 Greg Wilson
2 Phil Smyth
2 Nick Miletic

Pole Vault

M65
1 Phil Smyth
2 Geoff Brayshaw
3 Greg Wilson

5.50m

10.02m
9.61m

6.90m
6.76m

9.22m

8.37m

7.61m

1.35m

1.25m

1.25m

1.15m
1.05m

1.05m
0.95m

1.00m
0.90m

1.40m

1.45m
1.25m

1.30m

1.40m

1.30m

1.10m
1.10m

2.50m
2.40m
1.80m

-0.2
+0.6

-1.2
-0.9

SR



Discus
W35

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Zoe Richards
Michelle De Silva

Paula Kennedy
Sue Coate

Sharon Moloney

Yolanda Carstens
Lisa Tobin-Renel
Debra Cox

Barbara Wilson

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton
Luella Jenkins

Noela Medcalf

Matt Staunton
John Fettus
Mick O'Toole

Todd Davey

lan Cotton
Tim Lyons
Andrew Ward

Wayne Rubick

Tom Gravestock
Jo Peters
Geoffrey Gee

Oswald Igel
Greg Wilson
Nick Miletic

Jeff Bowen
Rob Young

34.31m
19.83m

26.99m
20.87m

25.97m
20.10m

22.82m
20.17m
19.71m
18.96m

14.99m

19.20m
12.10m

21.76m
13.45m

12.16m

36.88m
34.77m
26.64m

41.86m

36.45m
36.01m
31.25m

23.22m

41.24m
40.06m
37.96m

40.96m
28.40m
23.34m

21.69m
21.51m



M80

1 Jim Davis
2 John Cochrane
3 Robert Shand

M85

1 Christian Tittel
2 Gordon Medcalf

Hammer

W35

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Cheryl McMahon
Michelle De Silva

Christine Schelfhout

Sharon Moloney
Yolanda Carstens

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton

Noela Medcalf
Matt Staunton

Todd Davey

Tim Lyons
Andrew Ward

Wayne Rubick
Tom Gravestock
Jo Peters
Geoffrey Gee
Oswald Igel

Jim Davis

Christian Tittel

24.27m
22.10m
17.98m

17.73m
11.44m

50.89m
24.23m

34.23m
20.81m

26.58m

27.48m
25.14m

25.37m
14.69m

26.07m

14.69m

44 47m

39.08m

32.55m
23.12m

22.07m

43.20m

37.84m

35.69m

35.44m

30.79m

20.04m

SR

SR

SR



Javelin
W35

1
W40

Melissa Foster

Julie Daines
Zoe Richards

Paula Kennedy
Sue Coate

Yolanda Carstens

Debra Cox

Sharon Moloney

Barbara Wilson

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton

Luella Jenkins
Brenda Painter
Noela Medcalf
Matt Staunton

Mick O'Toole

Wayne Byram
Todd Davey

Andrew Ward
Garry Hastie

Wayne Rubick

Jo Peters
Mark Hewitt

Geoff Brayshaw

Greg Wilson
Stan Selby

Robert Shand

Gordon Medcalf

23.47m

31.08m
21.45m

26.86m
23.69m

30.18m
18.62m
18.61m
16.02m

14.67m
9.84m

16.65m
15.95m
12.81m

9.20m
43.73m
40.85m
32.12m
39.83m

35.72m
32.52m

19.92m

31.78m
25.22m

33.98m
25.15m

38.61m

19.15m

13.10m

SR

SR

SR

SR



Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Vicki Cobby
Michelle De Silva

Paula Kennedy
Sue Coate
Mel Tantrum

Yolanda Carstens
Sharon Moloney

Lisa Tobin-Renel
Debra Cox

Barbara Wilson

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton
Luella Jenkins

Matt Staunton
John Fettus

Todd Davey

Andrew Ward
Tim Lyons
Peter Watene

Wayne Rubick

Geoffrey Gee
Tom Gravestock
Jo Peters

Oswald Igel
Greg Wilson
John Ventris

Rob Young
Jeff Bowen

Jim Davis
John Cochrane

10.84m
7.57m

8.13m
7.36m

9.17m
7.73m
7.70m

9.65m
7.85m
7.41m
5.47m

6.97m

7.20m
5.18m

7.70m
6.14m

12.02m
11.42m

13.82m

9.80m
9.36m
7.86m

7.99m

12.45m
11.96m
11.33m

11.48m
8.45m
6.75m

8.23m
7.91m

9.87m
8.83m



M85

1 Christian Tittel

Weight

W35

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Michelle De Silva
Paula Kennedy

Yolanda Carstens
Sharon Moloney

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton
Luella Jenkins

Matt Staunton
Todd Davey
Tim Lyons
Andrew Ward
Peter Watene
Wayne Rubick
Geoffrey Gee
Tom Gravestock
Jo Peters

Rob Young

Jim Davis
Jeff Whittam

Christian Tittel

Pentathlon

W35

W40

1 Melissa Foster

1 Vicki Cobby

2 Donna Abbey
3 Zoe Richards

6.66m

16.84m
10.01m

6.49m

8.67m

9.45m
7.27m

9.02m
6.24m

11.07m
8.05m

13.51m
13.52m
13.46m
10.86m

9.18m

8.68m
16.38m
14.89m
13.56m

7.40m

11.60m
7.92m

8.46m

2761

2360
1685
1491

SR



W45

N

W60

W70

M40

M45

M50

M55

M60

MG65

M70

M75

Di Kelly
Sue Bourn
Sue Coate

Carol Bowman
Julie Wilson

Lynne Schickert
Mick O'Toole
Chris Neale

lan Cotton

John Dennehy
Harold Membrey
Nick Miletic
Ivan Brown

Leon Sander

Throws Pentathlon

W35
1
2
W40
W45
W50

W65

W70

M40

M45

M50

Byrony Glass
Sally Sims

Cheryl McMahon
Christine Schelfout
Yolanda Carstens

Kate Glass
June Streeter

Bev Hamilton
John Fettus
Todd Davey

Andrew Ward

2298
2133
2056

2021
1620

1108

1992

2976

2598

995

1614

1930

2083

2002

3491
1732

2515

2270

2581

3272
1785

3735

2608

2790

2151

SR



M60

A w DN

M65

M70

M80

Tom Gravestock
Geoff Gee

Jo Peters

Solomon Thompson

Oswald Igel
Rob Young

Jim Davis
Bob Fergie

3479
3450
2955
2374

3531

1855

3034
2902



